P ATA pocument csoz - 2017

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

PROJECT: (name and address) AGREEMENT INFORMATION: AMENDMENT INFORMATION:
Gales Ferry, Juliet Long and BOE Date: October 2023 Amendment Number: 001
Office Roof

Ledyard CT 06339 Date: January 28, 2025
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)

Town of Ledyard Silver Petrucelli & Associates Inc.

741 Colonel Ledyard Highway 3190 Whitney Avenue

Ledyard CT 06339 Hamden CT 06518

The Owner and Architect amend the Agreement as follows:
Additional Construction Administration Services for Gales Ferry Roof beyond 12 site visits.

The Architect’s compensation and schedule shall be adjusted as follows:

Compensation Adjustment:
A fixed fee of $850.00 per visit.

Schedule Adjustment:
To be concurrent with schedule.

SIGNATURES:

Silver Pgtrucelli # Associates Inc. Town of Ledyard

ARCI?!’_E‘E(‘JIT (F.fi"r_.-'vlfvz name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Dean A. Petrucelli, ATA, President

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
1/28/2025

DATE DATE

AlA Document G802 — 2017. Capyright © 2000, 2007 and 2017. All rights reserved. "The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,”
“AlA," the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents® are frademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:03:47 ET on
01/28/2025 under Order No.4104246541 which expires on 02/28/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance

with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
User Notes: (3B9ADAA45)



